Solar inverter
UNO-DM-3.3/3.6/4.0/4.6/5.0
TL-PLUS-Q
From 3.3 to 5.0 kW
The UNO-DM-TL-PLUS-Q single-phase inverter family,
with power ratings from 3.3 to 5.0 kW,
is the optimal solution for residential installations.
String inverter - UNO-DM-3.3/3.6/4.0/4.6/5.0-TL-PLUS-Q

 String inverter - UNO-DM-3.3/3.6/4.0/4.6/5.0-TL-PLUS-Q
Technical data and types
Type code UNO-DM-3.3-TL-
PLUS-Q
UNO-DM-3.6-TL-
PLUS-Q
UNO-DM-4.0-TL-
PLUS-Q
UNO-DM-4.6-TL-
PLUS-Q
UNO-DM-5.0-TL-
PLUS-Q
Input side
Absolute maximum DC input
voltage (Vmax,abs)
600 V
Start-up DC input voltage (Vstart) 200 V (adj. 120...350 V)
Operating DC input voltage range
(Vdcmin...Vdcmax)
0.7 x Vstart...580 V (min 90 V)
Rated DC input voltage (Vdcr) 360 V
Rated DC input power (Pdcr) 3500 W 3910 W 4250 W 4750 W 5150 W
Number of independent MPPT 2
Maximum DC input power for each
MPPT (PMPPTmax)
2000 W 3000 W 3000 W 3000 W 3500 W
DC input voltage range with parallel
configuration of MPPT at Pacr
170...530 V 130...530 V 130...530 V 150...530 V 170....480 V
DC power limitation with parallel
configuration of MPPT Pacr
Linear derating
from Max to Null
[530V≤VMPPT≤580V]
Linear derating
from Max to Null
[530V≤VMPPT≤580V]
Linear derating
from Max to Null
[530V≤VMPPT≤580V]
Linear derating
from Max to Null
[530V≤VMPPT≤580V]
Linear derating
from Max to Null
[480V≤VMPPT≤580V]
DC power limitation for each MPPT
with independent configuration
of MPPT at Pacr, max unbalance
example
2000 W [200
V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
 the other channel:
Pdcr-2000 W
[112 V≤VMPPT≤530 V
3000 W [190
V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
 the other channel:
Pdcr-3000 W
[90 V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
3000 W [190
V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
 the other channel:
Pdcr-3000 W
[90 V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
3000 W [190
V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
 the other channel:
Pdcr-3000 W
[90 V≤VMPPT≤530 V]
On MPPT 1: 3500 W
[185 V≤VMPPT≤480 V]
On MPPT 2: Pdcr-3500 W